INVESTOR PRESENTATION – PROPERTY ACQUISITION & EQUITY RAISING  |  JUNE 2014 12

PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW
PROPERTY PORTFOLIO KEY METRICS

METRIC AS AT 31 DEC 13 PRO FORMA1

NUMBER OF ASSETS 49 51

TOTAL / AVERAGE VALUE $1,800.8m / $36.8m $2,064.9m / $40.5m

TOTAL / AVERAGE LETTABLE AREA 995,964 m2 / 20,356 m2 1,036,844 m2 / 20,330 m2

AVERAGE PROPERTY AGE 7.0 years 7.6 years

AVERAGE VALUATION CAP RATE 8.2% 8.0%

OVER (UNDER) RENTING 0.8% 2.7%

WALE 6.6 years 6.9 years

WARR 3.1% 3.2%

1. Pro forma using 30 April 2014 figures for the acquisition of the NSW Police Headquarters, the acquisition of 99-103 William Angliss Drive, Laverton North and completion of the properties at 19 and 20 Southern Court,
Keysborough. WALE and WARR are also pro forma for the recent leasing deals completed.

GROWTHPOINT PROPERTIES AUSTRALIA
INVESTOR PRESENTATION – PROPERTY ACQUISITION & EQUITY RAISING  |  JUNE 2014 13

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET1

$m
31 DEC 2013

REPORTED

POST
BALANCE DATE

ADJUSTMENTS3

DEC 2013
PRO FORMA

(Pre-Transaction)
TRANSACTION

ADJUSTMENTS4

DEC 2013
PRO FORMA

(Post Transaction,
assumes $125m

equity raised)

DEC 2013
PRO FORMA

(Post Transaction,
assumes $80m

equity raised)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 9.4 9.4 9.4 9.4

INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 1,791.9 31.9 1,823.8 241.1 2,064.9 2,064.9

OTHER RECEIVABLES - - - -

OTHER ASSETS 7.7 7.7 0.2 7.9 7.9

TOTAL ASSETS 1,809.0 1,840.9  2,082.2 2,082.2

BORROWINGS 731.9 41.3 773.2 130.9 904.1 949.0

DISTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE 39.9 (39.9) - - - -

DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS 15.2 15.2 15.2 15.2

OTHER LIABILITIES 18.9 18.9 18.9 18.9

TOTAL LIABILITIES 805.9  807.3 938.2 983.1

NET ASSETS 1,003.1 30.5 1,033.6 110.4 1,144.0 1,099.1

SECURITIES ON ISSUE (m) 475.7 12.3 488.0 52.1 540.1 521.4

NTA PER SECURITY ($) 2.11 2.12 2.12 2.11

BALANCE SHEET GEARING2 40.5% 42.0% 43.4% 45.6%
1. All figures quoted exclude movements in value since 31 December 2013 except for acquisitions after this date (including the Acquisition) and therefore do not take into account movements in property values or derivatives in

particular and exclude any impact from the distribution reinvestment plan for the August 2014 distribution
2. Borrowings divided by total assets
3. Includes payment of 1H14 distribution including issue of Securities under Distribution Reinvestment Plan, acquisition of 99-103 William Angliss Drive, Laverton North, completion of the properties at 19 and 20 Southern Court